and related notes of Westport included in Exhibit 99.1 to Universal’s Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed on February 7, 2014, with updates to the income
statement balances to reflect the period ended December 31, 2013, and of Universal in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended
December 31, 2013.

Based on Universal’s review of Westport’s summary of significant accounting policies disclosed in Westport’s financial statements, the nature and amount of
any adjustments to the historical financial statements of Westport to conform their accounting policies to those of Universal are not expected to be significant.
Further review of Westport’s accounting policies and financial statements may result in required revisions to Westport’s policies and classifications to
conform to Universal.

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement. The pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 2—Pro
Forma Adjustments.

UNIVERSAL TRUCKLOAD SERVICES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013
(In thousands, except per share data)

   Universal   Westport

Pro Forma
Adjustments  Consolidated

Operating revenues:
Transportation services   $ 706,998   $ —   $ —   $ 706,998
Value-added services   195,086   87,967   —   283,053
Intermodal services   131,408   —   —   131,408

Total operating revenues   1,033,492   87,967   —   1,121,459
Operating expenses:

Purchased transportation and equipment rent   560,024   —   —   560,024
Direct personnel and related benefits   178,441   27,980   —   206,421
Commission expense   39,248   —   —   39,248
Operating expenses (exclusive of items shown separately)   79,263   30,012   (1,026)(a)   108,249
Occupancy expense   20,049   5,788   —   25,837
Selling, general, and administrative   33,046   5,021   —   38,067
Insurance and claims   19,242   —   —   19,242
Depreciation and amortization   19,686   2,864   7,849(b)   30,399

Total operating expenses   948,999   71,665   6,823   1,027,487

Income from operations   84,493   16,302   (6,823)   93,972
Interest income   130   460   —   590
Interest expense   (4,166)   (8,663)   8,129(c)   (7,917)

   (3,217)(d)
Other non-operating income   459   —   —   459

Income before provision for income taxes   80,916   8,099   (1,912)   87,103
Provision for income taxes   30,344   2,704   (736)(e)   32,312

Net income   $ 50,572   $ 5,395   $ (1,176)  $ 54,791

Earnings per common share:
Basic   $ 1.68   $ 1.82
Diluted   $ 1.68   $ 1.82

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding:
Basic   30,064   30,064
Diluted   30,160   30,160

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement which are an integral part of these statements. The pro forma
adjustments are explained in Note 2 - Pro Forma Adjustments.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT

Note 1 – Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined income statement was prepared in accordance with Article 11 of SEC Regulation S-X. The